
Agenda 
Yorkville Public Library 

Board of Trustees Meeting 
July 10, 2023, at 7:00 P.M. 

Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 
902 Game Farm Road 

1.    Roll Call  
2.    Recognition of Visitors  
3.    Amendments to the Agenda   
4.    Presentations    
5.    Approval of Minutes  
6.    Correspondence     
7.    Public Comment  
8.    Friends of the Library Report 
9.    Staff Comment     
10.  Report of the Treasurer:  Financial Statement  
     Payment of Bills    
11.  Report of the Library Director  
12.  City Council Liaison  
13.  Standing Committees:  Policy   Personnel - report   
     Physical Facilities  Finance 
     Community Relations  
 
14.  Unfinished Business:   HVAC update 
  
15.  New Business:    Election of Officers and Set Committees 
      
 
      
16.  Executive Session: (if needed) 

1.For the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 
specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for the public body, including hearing testimony 
on a complaint lodged against an employee of the public body, or against legal counsel for the public 
body to determine its validity. 

 
17. New Business (continued)  
 
18. Adjournment 
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          DRAFT 

Yorkville Public Library 
Board of Trustees   

Monday, June 12, 2023  7:00pm 
902 Game Farm Road – Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 

  
The Board of Trustees meeting was called to order at 7:00pm by Vice-President Theron Garcia, roll was called 
and a quorum was established.   
 
Roll Call:    
Theron Garcia-yes, Rosie Millen-yes, Bret Reifsteck-yes, Tara Schumacher-yes,  Keri Pesola-yes, Jackie 
Milschewski-yes,  Ryan Forristall-yes  
 
Others Present: 
Library Director Shelley Augustine, Friends of the Library Co-President Susan Neustrom, Jenny McCann-
Countryside, Brittany Parzych-Grande Reserve 
 
Recognition of Visitors:     Ms. Garcia recognized the Library staff and guests.   
 
Amendments to the Agenda: None 
 
Presentations:  None 
 
Minutes:    May 8, 2023 
A motion was made by Ms. Garcia and seconded by Ms. Milschewski to approve the minutes as presented.  Roll 
call:   Millen-yes, Reifsteck-yes, Schumacher-yes, Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Forrristall-yes, Garcia-yes.       
Carried 7-0.   
 
Correspondence:     
Ms. Augustine said a letter was received from the Secretary of State saying they had received the library's per 
capita grant application.  A check for $31,761.18 will be received by the library in August.  
 
Public Comment:  None 
  
Friends of the Library Report:      
Ms. Neustrom reported they have a balance of $20,542.78 minus $12,985 approved for programs.    
She said the account still has  money from mini-golf as well.  After their morning meeting, they had a 
discussion about the upcoming book sale.  They also decided to donate books left after the summer sale 
and the organization that took the books last year offered to take the leftover books again this year.   
   
Staff Comment:  None 
               
Report of the Treasurer: 
 Financial Statement 
Ms. Milschewski noted that ants were purchased as well as ant bait!  Ms. Augustine explained that an ant farm 
was purchased for the children's department and the bait was purchased for other purposes.     
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Ms. Milschewski made a motion to pay the bills (including some from both FY 2023 and FY 2024) as follows 
and it was seconded by Ms. Garcia. 
 $19,517.93      Accounts Payable 
 $50,691.95      Payroll  
 $70,209.88      Total 
Roll call:    Reifsteck-yes, Schumacher-yes, Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Millen-yes.      
Carried 7-0.  
              
Report of the Library Director: 
Ms. Augustine reported the following: 

1. Summer reading program being held June 1 – July 31, with programs every day, as many as 5 per day. 
2. A honey bee story time will be held at the Farmacy Farmstand. 
3. A speaker from Midland Bank will talk to kids about saving money. 
4. Partnering with school district 5 times for kindergarten readiness. 
5. Mike Curtis will have winter vegetable program with Farmacy Farmstand. 
6. Magic show coming next week with 170 registrants, program sponsored by the Friends of the Library. 
7. In July a reptile program will be held 
8. Mike Curtis presented to the Friends, a list of programs  that extends to December. 
9. The yearly stats are on page 41 of the agenda, comparing FY 22 to FY 23.  Each category has increased 

greatly. The Director attributed the increase to the Friends for donating the money, to Mike and Jennette 
for having the programs and to Katelyn Gregory, the marketing person.. 

10. Ms. Augustine and Parks & Rec  Director Tim Evans drafted a memo of the activities promoted by Ms. 
Gregory and the value she has brought to the library and Parks in her shared position. 

11. The Governor has signed a bill today, the first in the nation, assuring that libraries are protected from 
book-banning. 

12. There is an issue with chiller and it was determined that the refrigerant in one of the circuits was 
contaminated.  It was drained, cleaned and new refrigerant will be added.  The other cylinder will be 
tested as well. 

13. A new Facilities Manager has been hired and he was given a tour of the library. 
 
City Council Liaison:  None 
 
Standing Committees:   None 
  
Unfinished Business:   None 
  
New Business: 
 Update/Approve Electronic Meeting Participation Policy  
Ms. Augustine said the library had a brief policy in place and it needs to be  updated. She has taken the new 
policy from the Illinois Library Association.   The policy states it is in the community's best interest that Board 
members meet in person.   However, the following reasons will be acceptable for remote attendance:  business 
travel, family emergency, personal illness.  The absent member will not be counted towards a quorum.  She 
stressed the need for a physical quorum.  Twenty-four hour notice for these reasons is required in this policy, 
unless impractical, however, Ms. Augustine suggested 48 hours since the meeting must be posted 48 hours prior.  
 
Ms. Garcia made a motion to approve the electronic meeting policy with the change to 48 hours notice if unable 
to attend for the reasons above.  Ms. Milschewski seconded.  Roll call:  Schumacher-yes, Pesola-yes, 
Milschewski-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Millen-yes, Reifsteck-yes.    Carried 7-0. 
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The following nominations were made for Board of Trustee officers: 
 
President:  Theron Garcia       Nominated by Mr. Forristall, second by Ms. Schumacher 
Vice-President:  Ryan Forristall    Nominated by Ms. Garcia, second by Ms. Millen 
Treasurer:  Jackie Milschewski    Nominated by Ms. Schumacher 
Secretary:  Rosie Millen    Nominated by Ms. Milschewski, second by Ms. Schumacher 
 
Voting will be done in July and nominations can also be made at that meeting. 
 
Executive Session:  None 
  
Adjournment: 
There was no further business and the meeting adjourned at 7:23pm. 
 
Minutes respectfully submitted by 
Marlys Young, Minute Taker  
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DATE: 06/23/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 12:16:30 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900134   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        06/25/23

062523-A.SIMMONS-A    05/31/23    01  FURUSON-MARKER PAINT 51-510-56-00-5665 336.00
02  AMPERAGE-LED COBRA HEAD 23-230-56-00-5642 575.47
03  LINDCO-GEAR PUMP, COUPLING, 51-510-56-00-5628 1,017.59
04  RUBBER SPIDER INSERT ** COMMENT **
05  ARNESON#227078-APR 2023 GAS 01-410-56-00-5695 165.76
06  ARNESON#227078-APR 2023 GAS 51-510-56-00-5695 165.77
07  ARNESON#227078-APR 2023 GAS 52-520-56-00-5695 165.76
08  ARNESON#227077-APR 2023 DIESEL    01-410-56-00-5695 220.71
09  ARNESON#227077-APR 2023 DIESEL    51-510-56-00-5695 220.71
10  ARNESON#227077-APR 2023 DIESEL    52-520-56-00-5695 220.72
11  NICOR-01/26-04/04 651 PRAIRIE 01-110-54-00-5480 399.14
12  VERIZON-4/2-5/1 IN CAR UNITS 01-210-54-00-5440 612.17
13  NICOR-04/04-05/04 651 PRAIRIE 01-110-54-00-5480 179.93

INVOICE TOTAL: 4,279.73 *

062523-B.PFIZENMAIER  06/21/23    01  AUTISM HERO PROJECT DONANTION 01-210-56-00-5650 275.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 275.00 *

062523-B.VALLES-A 05/31/23    01  MENARDS#042823-RESPIRATORS 01-410-56-00-5620 29.97
INVOICE TOTAL: 29.97 *

062523-D.BROWN-A 05/31/23    01  MENARDS#042823-WIRE RACK, MESH    51-510-56-00-5620 48.98
02  CLOTH ** COMMENT **
03  AMAZON-PRINTER INK 51-510-56-00-5620 29.99

INVOICE TOTAL: 78.97 *

062523-D.DEBORD-A 05/30/23    01  DEMCO-BOOKMARKS 82-820-56-00-5620 110.48
INVOICE TOTAL: 110.48 *

062523-D.SMITH-A 05/31/23    01  HOME DEPO-DRILL BITS 79-790-56-00-5630 51.05
INVOICE TOTAL: 51.05 *

062523-E.DHUSE-A 05/31/23    01  AMAZON-LANYARDS 01-410-56-00-5620 57.50
02  JUST SAFETY-FIRST AID SUPPLIES    52-520-56-00-5620 40.10

INVOICE TOTAL: 97.60 *

062523-E.HERNANDEZ-A  05/31/23    01  MENARDS#042623-STRAW 01-410-56-00-5640 22.44
INVOICE TOTAL: 22.44 *

062523-E.SCHREIBER-A  05/31/23    01  AMAZON-BUSINESS CARD HOLDERS 79-795-56-00-5606 20.45
02  PARTY CITY-GRADUATION SUPPLIES    79-795-56-00-5606 99.60
03  TARGET-NESTLE 79-795-56-00-5606 7.99
04  LAKESHORE-RHYTHM SET, GROW 79-795-56-00-5606 343.95
05  THINGS THEME BOX, ACTIVITY ** COMMENT **
06  SETS, PET VET CENTER ** COMMENT **
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DATE: 06/23/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 12:16:30 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900134   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        06/25/23

062523-J.GALAUNER-A   05/31/23    12  STEVENS-2 STAFF SHIRTS-REMUS 79-795-56-00-5606 46.00
13  STEVENS-2 STAFF SHIRTS-SCHREIB    79-795-56-00-5606 46.00
14  STEVENS-2 STAFF SHIRTS-GALAUNE    79-795-56-00-5606 46.00
15  STEVENS-ADDITIONAL STAFF 79-795-56-00-5606 276.00
16  SHIRTS ** COMMENT **
17  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-SANDOVAL 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
18  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-NKECZKO 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
19  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-MONTROSE 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
20  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-G.NILES 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
21  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-R.NILES 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
22  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-WERDERICH 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
23  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-CHILDRESS 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
24  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-URZUA 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
25  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-C.MARTINEK    79-795-56-00-5606 13.95
26  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-B.MARTINEK    79-795-56-00-5606 13.95
27  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-FRIEDERS 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
28  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-SCHRAEDER 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
29  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-PEACOCK 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
30  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-OVERTURF 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
31  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-HYETT 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
32  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-MIDDLETON 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
33  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-M.MARTINEK    79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
34  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-DIEDERICH 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
35  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-BRUSAK 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
36  STEVENS-STAFF SHIRT-VASHKELIS 79-795-56-00-5606 11.95
37  STEVENS-ADDITIONAL STAFF SHIRT    79-795-56-00-5606 35.85
38  PULG & PAY-APR 2023 FEES 79-795-54-00-5462 31.35

INVOICE TOTAL: 7,916.40 *

062523-J.WEISS-A 05/31/23    01  TARGET-POETRY CONTEST GIFT 82-000-24-00-2480 41.00
02  CARDS ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 41.00 *

062523-K.BALOG-A 05/31/23    01  COMCAST-04/15-05/14 INTERNET 01-640-54-00-5449 1,167.23
02  ACCURINT-APR 2023 SEARCHES 01-210-54-00-5462 200.00
03  KENDALL PRINT-CRASH REPORTS, 01-210-54-00-5430 941.30
04  ORDINANCE HEARING FORMS, ** COMMENT **
05  VEHICLE SEIZURE FORMS, ** COMMENT **
06  IMPONDED VEHICLE RELEASE ** COMMENT **
07  FORMS, ENVELOPES ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 2,308.53 *

062523-M.CARYLE-A 05/31/23    01  GJOVIKS#427539-INSTALLED NEW 01-210-54-00-5495 870.01
02  ALTERNATOR AND PURGE VALVE ** COMMENT **
03  GJOVIKS#427703-REPLACED 01-210-54-00-5495 3,381.91
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DATE: 06/23/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 12:16:30 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900134   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        06/25/23

062523-S,REDMON-A 05/31/23    06  LOMBARDI-ICE CREAM CLASS 79-795-54-00-5462 210.00
07  INSTRUCTION ** COMMENT **
08  4 ALL PROMOS-TABLE CLOTHS 25-225-60-00-6010 223.12
09  AMAZON-CATALOG DISPLAY STAND 79-795-56-00-5610 23.74
10  AMAZON-MONITOR STAND 79-795-56-00-5610 34.64
11  AMAZON-BLUETOOTH HEADSETS 79-795-56-00-5610 426.80
12  RUNCO-HOLE PUNCH 79-795-56-00-5610 3.70
13  EZUP-NEW LOGO TENT 25-225-60-00-6010 1,231.00
14  SMITHEREEN-APR 2023 PEST 79-795-54-00-5495 74.00
15  CONTROL ** COMMENT **
16  GOLD MEDAL#401416-BRIDGE 79-795-56-00-5607 1,033.42
17  CONCESSION SUPPLIES ** COMMENT **
18  GOLD MEDAL#401415-BEECHER 79-795-56-00-5607 1,108.32
19  CONCESSION SUPPLIES ** COMMENT **
20  MCCANN-ELEMENT KIT, OIL TUBE 79-790-56-00-5640 111.46
21  HOLIDAY OUTDOOR-LIGHT STRINGS 24-216-56-00-5656 4,087.68
22  RUNCO-NOTEBOOKS 79-795-56-00-5610 15.89
23  ARNESON#225448-APR 2023 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 157.09
24  ARNESON#227080-APR 2023 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 112.47
25  ARNESON#227194-APR 2023 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 178.32
26  ARNESON#227192-APR 2023 DIESEL    79-790-56-00-5695 340.43
27  ARNESON#227079-APR 2023 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 353.78
28  ARNESON#227138-APR 2023 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 436.57
29  ARNESON#227136-APR 2023 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 501.88
30  ARNESON#225447-APR 2023 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 580.94
31  ARNESON#227193-APR 2023 GAS 79-790-56-00-5695 938.44
32  BSN#921498934-BASKETBALLS 25-225-60-00-6010 805.00

INVOICE TOTAL: 13,196.63 *

062523-S.AUGUSTINE    05/31/23    01  DEMCO-POST-IT NOTES, FILAMENT 82-820-56-00-5620 416.77
02  TAPE, BOOK COVERS, BOOK TAPE ** COMMENT **
03  ULINE-SIGN BASE, ADAPTER 82-820-56-00-5620 242.69

INVOICE TOTAL: 659.46 *

062523-S.IWANSKI-A    05/31/23    01  YORKVILLE POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 56.42
INVOICE TOTAL: 56.42 *

062523-S.RAASCH 05/31/23    01  AMAZON-EMERGENCY SHOWER & EYE 24-216-60-00-6030 378.24
02  WASH TEST RECORD TAGS, CLOROX ** COMMENT **
03  BUILT IN SINK SOAP DISPENSERS ** COMMENT **
04  AMAZON-CREDIT FOR RETURNED 24-216-60-00-6030 -186.97
05  ITEMS ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 191.27 *

062523-S.SLEEZER-A    05/31/23    01  MENARDS#042823-CONDUIT 79-790-56-00-5620 192.30

Total for all Highlighted Library Invoice: $867.369
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DATE: 06/23/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 12:28:29 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900135   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        06/25/23

062523-J.JENSON-B 05/31/23    04  CASTING MATERIAL FOR EVIDENCE ** COMMENT **
05  COLLECTION FOR LED YOUTH ** COMMENT **
06  PROGRAM ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 498.88 *

062523-J.SLEEZER-B    05/31/23    01  O'REILLY-FUEL HOSE 01-410-56-00-5628 12.51
02  MENARDS#050123-DOLLY 24-216-60-00-6030 31.94
03  MENARDS#050323-TOTES 24-216-60-00-6030 65.88
04  MENARDS#050323-DOLLYS 24-216-60-00-6030 63.88
05  AMAZON-CARBURETOR 01-410-56-00-5628 29.96

INVOICE TOTAL: 204.17 *

062523-J.WEISS-B 05/31/23    01  DOLLAR TREE-PROGRAM SUPPLIES 82-000-24-00-2480 38.75
INVOICE TOTAL: 38.75 *

062523-K.BALOG-B 05/31/23    01  AMAZON-MOUSE, DRY ERASE ERASER    01-210-56-00-5610 28.31
02  AMAZON-TAPE DISPENSER, THUMB 01-210-56-00-5610 181.10
03  DRIVES, DESK ORGANIZER, CASH ** COMMENT **
04  BOX, TISSUES ** COMMENT **
05  AMAZON-DVD-R MEDIA DISCS, 01-210-56-00-5610 137.20
06  HANGING STRIPS, DIGITAL WALL ** COMMENT **
07  CLOCK ** COMMENT **
08  COMCAST-5/8-6/7 CABLE AT 804 01-210-54-00-5440 21.08
09  GAME FARM RD ** COMMENT **
10  AMAZON-USB CABLE, FILE STORAGE    01-210-56-00-5610 41.23
11  BOX ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 408.92 *

062523-K.GREGORY-B    05/31/23    01  AMAZON-NAME TAGS, GUEST BOOK 01-110-56-00-5610 28.87
02  KENDALL PRINT-200 RIBBON 01-110-56-00-5610 51.00
03  CUTTING POSTCARDS ** COMMENT **
04  YORK POST-STAMPS 01-110-56-00-5610 72.96
05  GINIFAB.COM-HAWAIIAN SHIRTS 79-795-56-00-5606 1,317.00

INVOICE TOTAL: 1,469.83 *

062523-K.JONES-B 05/31/23    01  AMAZON-LEGAL PADS, LENS 01-110-56-00-5610 12.74
02  CLEANER, MARKERS ** COMMENT **
03  AMAZON-PUSH CART 01-110-56-00-5610 89.97
04  AMAZON-COPY PAPER 01-110-56-00-5610 156.40
05  AMAZON-ENVELOPES 01-110-56-00-5610 63.78
06  AMAZON-PAPER PLATES, POST IT 01-110-56-00-5610 73.28
07  NOTES, LABELS, BUSINESS CARD ** COMMENT **
08  HOLDER ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 396.17 *

062523-M.CARYLE-B 05/31/23    01  SOUTHWEST-OCT 2023 TRAINING 01-210-54-00-5415 339.96

FY 24
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DATE: 06/23/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 12:28:29 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900135   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        06/25/23

062523-R.WOOLSEY-B    05/31/23    13  MINER#343077-MAY 2023 MANAGED 79-790-54-00-5462 510.40
14  SERVICES RADIO ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 4,728.51 *

062523-S.AUGUSTINE-B  05/31/23    01  AMAZON-CARDSTOCK, TAPE, 82-820-56-00-5610 98.61
02  ENVELOPES, NAME PLATES ** COMMENT **
03  AMAZON-ENVELOPE OPENER 82-820-56-00-5610 4.99
04  VISTA PRINT-BUSINESS CARDS 82-820-56-00-5620 34.99
05  AMAZON PRIME MONTHLY FEE 82-820-54-00-5460 14.99
06  QUILL-TONER 82-820-56-00-5610 421.67
07  QUILL-TONER 82-820-56-00-5610 833.96
08  STRATEGIC PPLANNING LEARING 82-820-54-00-5412 270.00
09  CIRCLE EVENT REGISTRATION ** COMMENT **
10  AMAZON-YOGA AIDS 82-000-24-00-2480 81.75
11  LIBERTY MUTUAL-SURETY BOND 82-820-54-00-5462 456.00
12  RENEWAL ** COMMENT **
13  DEMCO-ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 82-820-54-00-5460 1,014.64
14  RENEWAL ** COMMENT **
15  BRICKS R US-ENGRAVED MEMORIAL 82-000-24-00-2480 40.65
16  BRICK ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 3,272.25 *

062523-S.REDMON-B 05/31/23    01  AMAZON-BEACH BALLS 79-795-56-00-5606 12.99
02  RUNCO-TOILET PAPER 79-795-56-00-5607 31.79
03  RUNCO-LABELS, FRAMES 79-795-56-00-5607 42.56
04  AMAZON-VACUUMS, PINATA STICK 79-795-56-00-5606 498.63
05  FUN EXPRESS-MARGARITAS EN MAYO    79-795-56-00-5606 135.93
06  SUPPLIES ** COMMENT **
07  AMAZON-VOLLEYBALL SET, CUPS 79-795-56-00-5606 159.82
08  RUNCO-PAPER TOWELS, TOILET 79-795-56-00-5607 198.58
09  PAPER ** COMMENT **
10  RUNCO-PAPER 79-795-56-00-5610 40.26
11  AMAZON-DRINK DISPENSER 79-795-56-00-5606 58.55
12  DULCERIA DE AURORA-PINATAS 79-795-56-00-5606 71.24
13  AMAZON-STRAWS 79-795-56-00-5606 152.91
14  aACE - VELCRO 79-795-56-00-5606 23.98
15  ACE-KEYS FOR CITY HALL 24-216-56-00-5656 31.74
16  AMAZON-DRINK DISPENSER 79-795-56-00-5606 107.70
17  BSN#921638739-BASKETBALL 79-795-56-00-5606 439.59
18  SHIRTS ** COMMENT **
19  BSN#921643069-DUGOUT TARPS 79-795-56-00-5606 1,970.00
20  BSN#921624554-BASKETBALL 79-795-56-00-5606 528.50
21  SHIRTS ** COMMENT **